MIC4950
Hyper Speed Control™ 5A Buck Regulator
Hyper Speed Control is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 20, 2014
Revision 1.1
General Description
The MIC4950 is a high-efficiency, 5A synchronous buck

C1608X5R1A105M080AC TDK
Ceramic Capacitor, 1µF, 10V, X5R, Size 0603 1
GRM185R61A105ME26 Murata
C5   DNP, Size 0603 0
C6   DNP, Size 1210 0
C7   DNP, Radial, 8mm diameter polarized capacitor 0
L1
RLF7030T-1R0N6R4 TDK 1µH, 6.4A, 7.3mΩ, L7.3mm x W6.8mm x H3.2mm
1 CLF7045T-1R0N TDK 1µH, 5.2A, 9.6mΩ, L7.2mm x W6.9mm x H4.5mm
CDRH8D43RT125NP-1R0NC Sumida
(9)
 1µH, 7.5A, 7.8mΩ, L8.5mm x W8.3mm x H4.5 mm
R1 CRCW06033013FK Vishay
(10)
 Resistor, 301kΩ, Size 0603 1
R2 CRCW06031603FK Vishay Resistor, 160kΩ, Size 0603 1
R3   DNP, Size 0603 0
R4 CRCW060310R0FK Vishay Resistor, 10Ω, Size 0603 1
R5 CRCW06031002FK Vishay Resistor, 10kΩ, Size 0603 1
R6 CRCW06031003FK Vishay Resistor, 100kΩ, Size 0603 1
R7 CRCW060349R9FK Vishay Resistor, 49.9Ω, Size 0603, for monitoring SW node only 1
U1 MIC4950YFL Micrel, Inc.
(11)
 Hyper Speed Control™ 5A Buck Regulator 1
Notes: